

2022-02-14

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch Mills Road 7435 Oakland Columbia MD 21046 USA

## Attestation regarding 'covered' equipment and the Covered List for

## FCCID RI7LE910CXWWX

To whom it may concern,

Per 2.911(d)(5)(i), **Telit Communications S.p.A.** certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Per 2.911(d)(5)(ii), **Telit Communications S.p.A.** certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant in not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: E68BE52BD60E49E

Paolomaria Schiratti

VP Global Certification paolomaria.schiratti@telit.com

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 333 Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod.Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications LTD con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications LTD)

